
  
 

STANDING POLICY COMMITTEE ON 
TRANSPORTATION 

Dealt with on February 11, 2019 – SPC on Transportation 
City Council – February 25, 2019 
Files CK 1402-1 
Page 1 of 1  
 

 

Request to Exceed in Excess of 25% of PO 360837, Cummins 
Engine Repairs and/or Parts 
 

Recommendation of the Committee 
1. That the Administration be given approval for PO 360837 with Cummins Western 

Canada for repair of engines and/or engine parts for Transit Bus engines to 
exceed 25% of the blanket order value and be extended by $1,092,295.08 
including taxes; and 

2. That Purchasing Services issue the appropriate change order. 

 
History 
At the February 11, 2019 Standing Policy Committee on Transportation meeting, a 
report of the A/General Manager, Transportation & Construction dated February 11, 
2019 was considered. 
 
Attachment 
February 11, 2019 report of the A/General Manager, Transportation & Construction. 


